# **FINANCIAL EXPRESS**

# PUBLIC NOTICE

FORM NO. INC-26

[Pursuant to Rule 30 of Companies (Incorporation) Rules 2014] Advertisement to be published in Newspaper for the change in Registered Office of the Company from one state to another Before the Central Government Southern Region Bench, Chennai

In the matter of sub-section 4 of section 13 of the Companies Act 2013 and (a) of sub-section (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules 2014

In the matter of M/s Bangalore Life Sciences Private Limited having its Registered Office at No. 47/1, 9th Main, 4th Cross, Ayyappa Swamy Temple Road

Hongasandra, Bangalore, Karnataka - 560068 Notice is hereby given to General Public that the company proposes to make the application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act 2013, seeking confirmation of alteration of Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of special resolution passed at Extra ordinary General Meeting held on 4th day of August 2021 to enable the company to change its Registered Office from "State of Karnataka" to "State of Kerala".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change, may deliver either on MCA portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filling investor complaint form or cause to be deliver or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and ground of opposition to the Regional Director Southern Region, 5th Floor, Shastri Bhawan, 26 Haddows Road, Chennai - 600006 within 14 Days of date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below.

Address Of Registered Office: No. 47/1, 9th Main, 4th Cross, Ayyappa Swamy Temple Road, Hongasandra, Bangalore, Karnataka - 560068

For and on behalf of M/s Bangalore Life Sciences Private Limited

Jameela Kattakathkollikura Muhammedkamaludin (Managing Director DIN: 03591504 Thusharam, K.G Padi Tirur, Malappuram, Kerala - 676101

Date: 06.08.2021, Place: Bangalore

**B&B REALTY LIMITED** 

CIN: L74140KA1983PLC065632 No 17, 4th Floor, Shah Sultan, Ali Asker Road, Bangalore - 560 052 Tel: 080-22203274, Fax: 080-22202029 Email:compliance.se@bbrl.in Web:www.bbrl.i NOTICE

"Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of M/s. B&B Realty Limited will be held on Friday, 13th August, 2021 at 3.30 p.m at its Registered office at 17, 4th floor, Shah Sultan Building, Ali Askar Road, Bangalore – 560 052, to consider and take on record the Un-Audited financia results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2021

> **Bharat Bhandar** Managing Director

By the Order of the Board

Place: Bangalore Date: 05.08.2021

### THAKRAL SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED

Rajarajeshwari Arcade, Outer Ring Road Near Courtyard Marriot Hotel, Opp. Lumbini Garden, Veerannapalya Flyover, Bengaluru – 560045.

CIN: L70101KA1983PLC005140 Website: www.thakral-india.co.in NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 47of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 13th August 2021 at 04.30 p.m. at Bangalore to consider and approve, inter alia, the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30.06.2021.

Place: Bangalore, Date: 05.08.2021



# SUPRAJIT ENGINEERING LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: No.100, Bommansandra Industrial Area Bangalore - 560 100 Tel: (91-80) 4342 1100, Fax: (91-80) 2783 3279 CIN - L29199KA1985PLC006934

Website - www.suprajit.com, Email - investors@suprajit.com

# NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE

The following share certificates of the Company have been reported lost/misplaced and the holders of the said share certificates have requested the Company for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates.

Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificates to the below mentioned persons unless a valid objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice.

SI No	Folio No	Cert. No	No.of Shares	Distinctive No(s) From	Distinctive No(s)To	NAME OF THE SHAREHOLDER
1	0000049	49	12000	65575961	65587960	GAUTAM SHRIKANT VAIDYA MEERA SHRIKANT VAIDYA VIKRAM SHRIKANT VAIDYA
2	0008480	8473	20	139768477	139768496	VIDHU JINDAL
3	0009269	6664	80	139533690	139533769	SHANTANU NANDY
4	0004169	4162	320	139180831	139181150	MANOJ ANAND

Susequent to the Merger of Phoenix Lamps India Limited having its Registered Office at Noida with Suprajit Engineering Limited, Bangalore, the below mentioned Erstwhile share holders of Phoenix Lamps India Limited have reported Loss of Share Certificates of Phoenix Lamps India Limited and Requested the Company (Suprajit Engineering Limited) for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificates.

Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificates in Suprajit Engineering Limited to the below mentioned persons unless a valid Objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice.

	P	HOENIX	LAMP	S INDIA	LIMITED I	OST SHARE	CERTIFICATE DETAILS
T		F 11	2000			1 TO	

SI No	Folio No	Cert. No	No.of Shares	Distinctive No(s) From	Distinctive No(s)To	NAME OF THE SHAREHOLDER
1	88127	130799	100	40923101	40923200	MITHILESH PRASAD SINGH
	88127	130797	100	40922901	40923000	MITHILESH PRASAD SINGH
	88127	130794	100	40922601	40922700	MITHILESH PRASAD SINGH
	88127	130795	100	40922701	40922800	MITHILESH PRASAD SINGH
	88127	130796	100	40922801	40922900	MITHILESH PRASAD SINGH
	88127	130792	100	40922401	40922500	MITHILESH PRASAD SINGH
	88127	130798	100	40923001	40923100	MITHILESH PRASAD SINGH
	88127	130793	100	40922501	40922600	MITHILESH PRASAD SINGH
2	61617	23377	100	15487601	15487700	SARLA P SHETH
3	47556	66556	100	19805501	19805600	SHANINA S BIJLANI
23			83366	525000000000000000000000000000000000000	West Common Common	SHANKAR K BIJLANI
4	67382	74736	100	20623501	20623600	G SHRAVAN KUMAR
9888	67382	71197	100	20269601	20269700	G VENKATESHWARLU

Any person(s) having objections to the issue of the duplicate share certificates should lodge his/her/their objection with all supporting documents with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from the appearance of this notice failing which the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate(s) to the persons mentioned above and thereafter no objection to the issue of duplicate share Certificates will be entertained from any person(s). For Suprajit Engineering Limited

Place : Bengaluru Date: 04-08-2021

Medappa Gowda.J **CFO & Company Secret** 

# Karnataka Bank Ltd. Your Family Bank Across India

Branch: Bengaluru-Hesaraghatta Main Road,

No.26, R.M.N Complex, Hesaraghatta Main Road, Bagalagunte, Nagasandra Post, Bengaluru - 560073.

Fax: 080-22955927 E-mail: blr.hesaraghatta@ktkbank.com Website:www.karnatakabank.com

CIN:L85110KA1924PLC001128

#### NOTICE

The following persons who have availed loan against pledge of gold ornaments have not repaid the amount in spite of our demand notices. Therefore, please take notice that if the principal/interest and other charges are not paid on or before 27/08/2021 the pledged ornaments will be publicly auctioned on 30/08/2021 at 3 p.m in the Bank's premises subject to rules and regulations of the Bank.

The Bank reserves the right to cancel/postpone the auction to any other convenient date without further notice and assigning reasons therefor.

No	GOLD LOAN A/C NO. & DATE	NAME OF THE BORROWER	LIABILITY
01	9047002000130601 Dated 30/04/2019	JAYARAMAIAH	Rs.2,11,568.20 + interest from 01/08/2021
	te: 05/08/2021 ce: Bengaluru	elin .	Sd/- Branch Head

CL COLD LOAN A/C NO MANT OF THE



#### TEAMLEASE SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L74140KA2000PLC118395 6" Floor, BMTC Commercial Complex, 80 Ft Road, Koramangala, Bangalore, Karnataka - 560 095, India, Tel: 91 80 6824 3000, Fax: 91 80 6824 3001 corporateaffairs@teamlease.com www.teamleasegroup.com

NOTICE OF TWENTY FIRST (21ST) ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, REMOTE E-VOTING PARTICULARS AND CUT OFF DATE

Notice is hereby given that:

- The Twenty First (21st ) Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Shareholders of TeamLease Services Limited (CIN L74140KA2000PLC118395) will be held on Friday, September 03, 2021 at 03:00 P.M. IST through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM"), in compliance with the General Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020 read together with MCA General Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020 & 02/2021 dated April 08, 2020, April 13, 2020 and January 13, 2021 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA circulars'), and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, to transact the business as set out in the Notice of AGM dated July 28, 2021 (Notice).
- 2. In compliance with the aforesaid MCA Circulars and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021, electronic copies of the Notice of AGM and the Annual Report for FY 2020-21 has been sent to all Shareholders whose email IDs are registered with the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents/Company/Depository Participant(s) and whose names appear in the Register of members/ List of beneficial owners as on July 30, 2021 (cut-off date). The Company has completed the dispatch of Notice of AGM and Annual Report in electronic mode on August
  - Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013, Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, substituted by Companies (Management and Administration) Amendment, 2015 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the Secretarial Standard issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, the Shareholders holding shares in physical or dematerialised form as on the cut-off date, August 27, 2021, may cast their votes electronically from a place other than the venue of the AGM (remote e-voting) on all resolutions set forth in the Notice. The Company has engaged the services of KFin Technologies Private Limited (Formerly known as Karvy Fintech Private Limited) (KFintech) to provide the e-voting facility. All the Shareholders are hereby informed that:

. The e-voting facility will be available during the following voting period:

Commencement or e-voung	End or e-voorig		
August 31, 2021 at 9:00 A.M IST	September 02, 2021 at 5:00 P.M IST		
ii. The cut-off date for determining the eligit	bility to vote by electronic means or at the AG		

- venue is August 27, 2021. iii. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by Karvy beyond 5:00 P.M. IST on September 02, 2021 and once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Shareholder, the
- Shareholder shall not be allowed to change it subsequently. The facility for e-voting shall be made available during the AGM.
- The Shareholders who have cast their vote prior to the AGM may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.
- vi. A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail facility of remote e-voting as well as voting during the AGM venue
- vii. The Company has appointed Mr. Mukesh Siroya, M Siroya and Company, Company Secretaries, Practicing Company Secretaries (FCS: 5682, COP:4157) Mumbai to act as the Scrutinizer for conducting the electronic voting process in a fair and transparent
- viii. In case a person has become a Member of the Company after dispatch of AGM Notice but on or before the cut-off date for E-Voting, i.e. on or before Friday, August 27, 2021, he/she/it may obtain the User ID and Password by approaching KFintech on toll free number 1-800-309-4001 or the Member may send an e-mail request to einward.ris@kfintech.com.
- 4. The Notice and Annual Report, along with instructions for participation in the AGM through VC/OAVM and Instructions relating to e-voting is available on the Company's website www.teamleasegroup.com and also on the website of KFin https://evoting.kfintech.com.
- 5. In case of any query and/or grievance, in respect of voting by electronic means, Shareholders may refer to the Help & Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting user manual available at the download section of https://evoting.karvy.com (KFintech Website) or contact - Ms. Rajitha Cholleti / Premkumar Nair, (Unit: TeamLease Services Limited) of KFintech, Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032 or at einward ris@kfintech.com or call KFintech's toll free No.: 1-800-309-4001 for any further clarifications.
- The Shareholders who require technical assistance or IT support to access and participate in the AGM through VC/OAVM facility, may contact KF intech's toll free No.: 1-800-309-4001.

For TeamLease Services Limited

Date: August 05, 2021 Place: Bangalore

Alaka Chanda Company Secretary and Compliance Officer (M. No F10911)

MAGISTRATE AT BENGALURU BETWEEN: SRI, MURALI P S/o Papaiah A. AND: THE CHIEF REGISTRAR OF BIRTHS AND DEATHS

BBMP, Mahadevapura Zone, Bangalore 560 048. Whereas the above named Petitioner has filed the abo petition Under Section 13(3) of the Registration of Birt and Death Act, 1969 for seeking direction to respondent authorities to issue death certificate of grandmother by name Ammayamma W/o Sri A Papaia (alias School Appaiah) who died on 31.05.2013 ar grandfather by name Sri A Papaiah (alias School Appaial S/o Narayanappa who died on 20.12.2013, the Hon'b Court has posted the above petition to 31.08.2021 hearing of the petition and that if any person/s desire oppose the said petition and or claim or interest shall appe before the Hon'ble Court in person or by pleader du instructed at 11.00 AM failing which the above said petit will be heard/disposed on enquiry. Given under my hand and seal of the Court on th

BY ORDER OF THE COURT, Sheristeday M. ADINARAYANA AND PARMESHWARA, Advocates

# CITYMAN LIMITED

CIN:L52322KA1992PLC013512

Regd. Off: No.153 (Old No.43/35), 2nd Floor, 2nd Cross, Promenade Road, Frazer Town, Bangalore - 560 005. Tel:+91-80-25540183 Fax:+91-80-25540193 Email: info@cityman.in, cityman97@rediffmail.com, Website: cityman.in

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 29 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company schedule to be held on Thursday, August 12, 2021 to inter alia, consider and approve the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the guarter ended June 30, 2021. This information is also available on www.cityman.in and www.bseindia.com

For Cityman Limited

Place: Bangalore Date: 05.08.2021

Nurani Neelakantan Krishnan Company Secretary



# STATE BANK OF INDIA Region - 4, AO-3, Bengaluru North

Bangalore

**AUCTION NOTICE** The following persons have pledged their gold ornaments with State Bank of India at the

following Branches and, have raised the loans mentioned against their names. Notices sent to them have either been undelivered or returned / refused. Loans have also been not repaid. Therefore, the auction of gold ornament (s) will be conducted as follows. Auction Date: 17/08/2021 at 04-00 PM.

# **Place: Respective SBI Branch Premises**

PRASHANTH NAGAR BRANCH (Branch Code 40780), Contact No. 9916456561

SI. No.	Name of the Borrower	A/c Number	Minimum Price		
1	KANTHA RAJ	39620861637	Rs. 91000		
2	KANTHA RAJ	39631314183	Rs. 31000		
3	KANTHA RAJ	39583280256	Rs. 63000		
SUNKADAKATTE BRANCH (Branch Code 40657), Contact No. 9606956894					
SI. No.	Name of the Borrower	A/c Number	Minimum Price		

. <del>-</del> .	VERRICATEORITICATI	03270400170	113. 00000				
KAMAKSHIPALYA BRANCH (Branch Code 18590), Contact No. 9741112317							
SI. No.	Name of the Borrower	A/c Number	Minimum Price				
1	SATISHA M	38991428130	Rs. 104000				

39957136763

Rs. 205000

It is hereby notified that above mentioned gold ornaments will be sold by public auction on 17/08/2021 at Respective SBI Branch premises, at 4.00 pm onwords subject to the terms and conditions mentioned below:

**TERMS & CONDITIONS** 

Dated: 05.08.2021

- 1) Interested parties should deposit Rs.10000/- as earnest money before start of auction. This money will be adjusted towards sale consideration when sale is finalized. Others are entitled to a refund without interest. KYC of successful bidder is compulsory.
- 2) Successful bidder have to deposit the full amount on the same day. 3) Ornaments can be examined by the interested bidders two hours prior to the
- auction. Auction will be conducted ornament wise. 4) The auction will be on as is where is basis and the Bank will not accept any responsibility for the quality of the ornaments.
- 5) The Bank has the discretion to cancel or postpone the auction without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 6) The Bank reserves the right to accept any bid without assigning any reason therefore and the Bank's decision in this regard shall be final and binding.
- 7) In all other matters of disputes the decision of the bank will be final and binding and no further correspondence will be entertained. 8) Persons participating at the auction must sign in the register before the

commencement of the auction in confirmation of their agreeing to be bound by Sd/- Regional Manager, Staten bank of India Place: Bangalore

indianexpress.com

Region-4, AO-3, Bengaluru North



I look at every side before taking a side.

Inform your opinion with insightful perspectives.

The Indian Express. For the Indian Intelligent. \*The Indian EXPRESS -JOURNALISM OF COURAGE -

financialexp.ep. . in